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AV Department of
Environmental Protection

FLORBA X
Twin Towers Office Building

2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

( Dby,
/3

\

Lawton Chiles
Governor

November 25, 1997

Mr. Enrique Chantres
Chantres Cleaners
2555 Southwest Eight Street

Miami, Florida 33135
Re: Facility No.: 0250928

Dear Mr. Chantres:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 14, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any chahges in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.
Sincerely,

N

s \
/’ a3 {
dquzlz\w@u e

L. —
/jQiDotty Diltz, Chief
" Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



BEST AVAILABLE COPY | E@EHWE'

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification ~ NQV 0 3 1997

Facility Name and Location Air Quality
Management Division

1. Facﬁy Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

SN Cfeanersle %/%4

2. Site Name (Fgf example, plant name or number):

< TRes C leg e rs

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

FLDAR ! paas 677

Facility Location:

Street Address: DRSS SO 8 S L
City: Mfazﬂ'\,(, County: bq { Zip Code: 33 135

>

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:’

Enigle CHanTRES . — DMEE.

7. Responsible/Official Mailing Address: ,
Organization/Firm: > 727, Mme_
Street Address:
City: . L R .County: e Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (Zes) P42 - ASSS Fax: (fﬂﬁ 6 ¢Q -~ pﬁé7

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: :
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
NOV 1
DEP Form No. 62-213:900(2) Page 13 of 16 41397

Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. lndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date
Machine
Initially

Date
Control
Device:

Date
Machine
Initially

Date
Control
Device

Date
Machine
Initially

Date
Control
Device

i -

Purchased |Instalied ID Installed, ID |Purchased |Installed

Type of Machine ID Purchased

Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93  #2 08-DEC-9! #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

27-JAN-£9) |03-6CT-7

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber ~

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |-+ - f - fr

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ].

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ (SO gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source

Existing large area source [ X |

: S y
o .

L]
L]

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :



4. What control.technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | é |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt (X ]
No such unitson-site_.. —..... ... ... ... . | ] -

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspec.tion and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

<[ [ REE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ g | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes tq the information contained in this notification. .

Signature Da

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Best Avai!able-v()opy

ﬂmm‘ 1 CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

s the responsible afficial of the dry cleaning facility: )
{cheek appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON CZ(N//\

2. Ixamining the containers for leakage? Qy ON MN/A

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at d
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' Y ON ON/A
5. Mamaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber J
beds according 1o the manufaciurer’s specifications? Oy aN ana

U“ RT 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:
if classification ] has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.
I classification 2 hias been cheeked, the machine should be equipped with 2 refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).
I{ classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to Septemiber 22, 1993
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).
AL Has the responsible official of all new souvees and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? CE/Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem”? D/Y On ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve se airflow will be directed away from the E{
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A
4. Mceasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated G/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy N
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the Z
condenser exceeded 43° F? Oy OnN ewa
| 6 Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and after
L verifying that the coolant had been completely charped? Y ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEA&VERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST E C E { vV E D
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL g/ (j:oMpu_\IN'r/D@Q(pv?s-;[?vw%
RE-INSPECTION 0 Bureay of 4
0

_,@%;NFWM

— Olrceg
as o 290928 vate: 7- 3098 rwewn: /515 rmmeouvr: /535
FACILITY NAME: __ CHANTRES &LEANERS

FACILITY LOCATION: 25564 SW & §7.
migm | 33135

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : HENRY CHANTRES PHONE: 305 - (472 - 1555
CONTACT NAME: " PHONE: *
|PART 1 NOTIFICATION ' |
(check appropriate box) - E
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup G
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a -
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION 1
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form T
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry onty, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both rypes, x < 140 gal/yr both rypes, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source [{ 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 cal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both rypes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification @/Y anN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
0O facility exceeds above himits and 1s not cligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quant of perchlorocthylence (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by llns dry cleaning
facility was iﬂ gallons.

WK

/a//}_/%’ ’ Revised 9/15/970‘77"
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Has the responsibic official of an existing Iarge or new Lirge area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser tocated

on dry-to-dry, rectaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
nlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° §?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
atthe end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting 1o the adsorber,
1f machines are equipped wih a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or tess than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the samipling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream {rom any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at al! times?

ay CK\J

Ay \JN ON/A
Oy AN C‘I/N/A

Oy ON :?wx
0N N/A

ay Qn (JN/A
J\’ ON GON/A

Oy ON Q/N/A

u PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.

R

(95}

w

S o

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintamed receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Mamtained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Mantained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instrumcnts)

Mainiained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

an

3

OnN

ay On 9_4//\
ay anN %

IA
Oy ON (Z(N/A

ay 4aN ﬁN//\
Y ON
Ay aN @/N//\

ay ON ahora

Oy OGN dN//‘\

Revised 9/15/97




Best Available Gopy

u PART VI LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS
I

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repRiT

mspection?
2. Has the facihty mamtained a leak fog?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks?

i Hose connections, fittings, [2( E/
couplings, and valves Y ON Ow/A Muck cookers ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating @/Y OnN GwN/a Stills @4 ON ON/A
d +
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ONA
l A _
Pumps Y ON OnN/A Diverter valves d\’ ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers (?J/\ OnN Onva Cartridge filter housings @/Y OnN On/Aa
Water separators éY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

o
Odor (noticeable perc odor) J
a
a
A,

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F1D/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable ol detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy OnN
c. Inspected for ‘lc:\ks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy UN
d. Keptina clean and sccure area when not in use? Oy OwN
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy OwN

Inspector’s Name (Pk e P rm()

- szw/ﬁm}u o per. 99

!ns; cclor S Swnﬂum Approximate Date of Next Inspection

M. URIQUE FLORED - 9- 30 -9

Date of Inspection

1ol 3 Revised 9715/97




HAI)DITION/\L SITE INFORMATION:

~ PERC RECEITS AuD ROLLING 06 OK.

- CAVE INSTRUCTIONS 70 R . CHANTRES 0N How To  KCIP PROPER RCTODS oF
CoNdENSER TempP. REVDINGS AND  LEPK INSPECTINS |

— PERC MACHINE OK . NO LENKS Mo REPAIRS DOWE. OLEVN SHop

Sofs



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

. oTVeE OlrxN‘mON: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/OISCOVERY [:l RE-INSPECTION D

TIME (N5 1516 __mmcour: /935 AIRS IDH:M

TYPEOU l-'/\Cll,l'l'Y:____‘_p[p(’ AN CLEANER
CACILITY NAME: CHANTRES  ClLiAnNE RS
EACILITY LOCATION: 2546 Sl £ ST.
mInml 33135 . .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: HINRY (HHANTRES I’HONENUMBER:MZ"?55§

D/\'I‘E:iW

D Bascd on the results of the compliance requirciments cvaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

@ Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
MO CowDENSER 1HmMPLRATYRE RENDING S

WL START ;1 L06 FoRr TEmp. RENDIALS
AND
LEAR INSPLCT7o8 S

Mo MG CF LEAK TNSPFCTIONS

COMMENTS: peRC  MOCKINE  1H 600D (ORKING ORDIR.
- ({CAN SHID.
(he Annual Compliance Certification form has been propcr.ly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YES[]/ NOD
. ' ;o GC
>ATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ocr. /4
(Approximatc)

NSPECTION CONDUTTED BY: M. CARIGUE FICLRES

£ %/ (Please Print)
NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: )g‘/M/Lf//MU el eoNE NumBER: 385 372 6528

’ Pagc’ of
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Revised 10/10/96
DIY CLEANER AR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPILIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACLLUTY NAMIE: _l{@mgqtmﬁgﬂs‘ K tGE I V E

FACILITY LOCATION: 2655 SW § S/. oCT 271??8_—

ymm) 33135 Bueauof Ar Monitoring -

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& WMobile Sources

> T ’
Aunual Reporung Penod: SEPI. 7 ¥

19 TO SEPT . 99

19

Based on cach tenm or conditon of the Tile V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (I.A.C)), during the penod covered by this statement. CUvES Lwo
({ NO, complete the followiag:

#1. Teom or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

WO CONDENSER Temp. RCADINGS DR UEPHK IASPECTION RFCOPDS .

\ Lxact period of non-compliance: from SEPI- 97 to Sewr. 94
|

Acuon(s) taken to achicve compliance:

AL STRRT USING CONDENSER TENIP. AND ((BK INSPECTION LA,

|
|
] Method used to demonstrate compliance:

£#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not becn in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

\ Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

\ Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumptip

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for A
year for transfer or combination facilitjes.

)perchloroethylene solvent, based
gry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

<// ~ Signalur(‘/ a

! *This form is made available to you as an aid ia order to meet your annual compliance certification requircments, It is at the
_discretion of the responsible official to use this fornt.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

e

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
] RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
ALR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

+ 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
" MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL R’ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY o
' RE-INSPECTION 0 '
o)
[ 4
AIRS ID#: 015’06'1 2% DATE: @5‘//7 //q? TIME IN: _[{ ' O0A— TIMELUT: L-[—’@&.
! A
. e o
FACILITY NAME: __ CliandCoy Cloarors *S & M
: B gvg . -
FACILITY LOCATION: 2585 S-tJ. s S Sy
© = -~
: N - z
Musrnt , L 2 335 €% & «
. - %%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : W W PHONE: @05)"4%%‘ 2573~
e
CONTACT NAME: : PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box) —l

=

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit O
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: . O No notification form
(check appropriate box) _ © O Drop store/out of business/petrolewn
A .

1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source ‘?( 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gally dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x <1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yT

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification XY aN OCan not determine

If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification: 4 )
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit A

~

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 9*%0 gallons.

D&

‘5}951%’0( ;55@%?@ Lof 5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) :

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Y ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : \?\Y aON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? %Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at o
least 24 hours prior to disposal? W ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ ay OanN ?Q\I/A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceced to Part V. : i

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). ﬁ

If classiftcation 3 has been checked, the machioe should be equipped with cither a réfrigcratcd

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? ﬂY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systcm? RY aON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away {from the

condenser upon opening the door? : 9(({ ON AnN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strean of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? ay yN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? T %Y aN awnva
6. Conducted all temperature momtoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? \%Y aN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscr located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay P’N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser )
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy N N\I/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay am m//\

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting (o the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN W\I/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? . ay anN lskfI/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamecters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay 4aN 'ﬁ.{\l/[\
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual )

condenser coils? Y OGN KN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON %\I/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . ‘ ay W
2. Maintﬁjncd rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay XN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repatr rcports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay Q@ aN/A
b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 davs of receipt? ay S awa
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN WA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN [?Q:I/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ?ﬂ’ anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? oy TG anva
Problem corrected? < ay awxN %‘/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay My 7

3of> Revised 8/11/97



HI'ART VvI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Ilas the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?

?fv anN anva

yi’y ON Qn/a
E{LY ON ON/A
?LY QN ON/A

S{'Y ON ON/A

Yy ON QN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Muck cookers #Y aN anN/a
Stills [}(_Y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers ?@ ON ON/A
Diverter valves Y ON ON/A

Cartnidge filter housings K?g’ ON ON/A

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: %/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN
¢. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and securc area when not in use? ay aw
e. Venfied for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calonimetric only)? Oy OGN

Kecszar Yieoan/

Inspector’s Name (Pl'(:ase Print)

AP
Inspector’s Signature

40f5

05/19/79 -

Date of fnspectjon

96// 2000
Approxi mate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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o
AIRS ID#: OEZS’O? A& % Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: __ Chuanllizo  (Cfeaners DATE: 05//. ’
FACILITY LOCATION: ‘2.5% 5~ - tJ- & 5’# MGl FL 337 35—

Annual Reporting Period: 05/ > 19 ‘ﬁ TO o5 // 1’7\ 1997

3

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. OvEs %O

If NO; complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RW kvmw N st st atle

Exact period of non-compliance: from sgz fg o OS / ' q Z iﬁ

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: H o LQ”?' / W ,W G ngm; -

Method used to demonstrate compliance: N 1// o

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abO\'.lc:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

year for transfer or combination facilities.

' RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

As the responsible official, 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afiler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption gfparchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry4 ilities or 1,800 gallons per

at

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the -

discretion of the responsible official to use this form, }y
Page Z of l . S%




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALE COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

A\ — ! S A
TIMEIN: [ ] . OO snn~ TIMEOUT:___ [( =~ 2.0 Crw~. AIRSIDK:__O2 S"DC% 9\&
TYPE OF FACILITY: [~ ERC_ bRV U ERREARG _
FACILITY NaME:_ Clfontrres ([ conenS. DATE: 051 l?’/‘i@
FACILITY LOCATION:_ 5355~ £ /. & Lﬁ S Mund FL 33735~
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: #CMD/ Chaulres | PHONE'NUMBERY-'%IS) [o¥2-D555]
D Based on the results of the compliancb requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is fouﬁd to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.500, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

{@' Based on the results of the compliance requ1rements evaluated during this mspecnon the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Loo [ Record (e oftlectinn Noaol S’W‘ﬁ; [ ecorcls
+~ /5””'”79 ek /ﬁ:f’ W/a,% L Storsemts gl clole -

COMMENTS:..

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly cemﬁed and submitted to the inspector. YE% NO|:]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ke U(l 05_/ 13’/‘?‘7

l’(Apﬁroxlmatc)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: KRISTIL Y(rPo N

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W % PHONENUMBER:Q”Qa 372‘ 5‘725'—

Page Jof 1 Revised 10/96




Va

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @~  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: _DDISOTFI & DATE: x/, -s/on TIMEIN: _ /0§ TIMEOUT: __// ()

FACILITY NAME: Choopdee s Cleamons

FACILITY LOCATION: ATSS S Y st
M\ LA y FL

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : £, ?:,.,‘ Clhiandres PHONE:

CONTACT NAME: - : ' PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a -

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION | ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (1 No notification form _
(check appropriate box) (3 Drop store‘out of business/petroleum
A. ' i

1. Existing small area source a 2. ixew small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source @\ 4. New large area source . a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification jﬂY N not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
G facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantty of perchlorocthylene (purc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

faciluy was 396 callons.

_ ol h%::: L |
>
w 1 of s 3/1 Revised 915497
% LCVISC N ATV




HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene inti scaled and imipervious containers? : ay ON @nN/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay an B%/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? Qy an
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy aN awna
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Ay aN VA
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' ]

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

f classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

ation 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser oxa carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must ave been installed
prior fo September 22,

If classification 4 has bgen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B belowh '

A. Has the responsible official of all
(check appropriate boxes)

w sources and existing large area sources: -

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent congols? ay an
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor vérting system? ay anN aw/a

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be ditected away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

(V9]

ay ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a ré

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay dnN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? ay aN aN/Aa

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Tols : Revised Q715/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and-recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, rechximer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the Wwasher exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equalto or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration ifnthe exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machineNs venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measixjn
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contcaction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

7]

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tunes?

ay anN

ay aN aNna

ay aN anva

Qy aN ANA
Ay anN OnN/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible offict
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Maintained receipts for perc purchas
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc conSwauption?
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reportsfor the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5§ days of receipt?
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

A

Maintained startup/shutdown/maifunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable?

ay dnN

Oy QN an/a

ON/A
ON/A
aNv/A

avy aN anva
Qv aN ON/A

Sof's

Revised 9715707




HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 7'

1. Does the respansible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ay aN
2. Mas the facility maimgqined a leak log? ay ON
3. Does the responsible offisial check the following areas for leaks? .
Hose connections, fitti )
couplings, and valves ay ON an/A Muck cookers ay ON ana
Door gaskets and seating Qy ON OnNn/A Stills Oy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy aN On/a
Pumps ay ON/A Diverter valves Oy ON ON/a

Solvent tanks and containers ay a Cartridge filter housings OY ON QON/A

Walter separators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on ex;erior surfa a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a 1
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
an/a

[T using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-500

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and sccure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay Aan
—_ —_ *
LLimn T 3' / 3(,40
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
W > .
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

400> Revised 971397



”—/(()DITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ' | '
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TITLE V AIR QUA!L.ITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: (0 SO TIME OUT: ///0 AIRS ID#: 0385D<2Y
|TYPE OF FACILITY: orc \BM‘ C‘im e , - - .

A : Avre S ean-ar ' TE: t3fep
FACILITY NAME Cononids (@ ' DATE___ 3/, /
FACILITY LOCATION: 2¢5T S ¥ a4 '

M LA _ana . ' ;Q V
RESPONSIBLE OFFlClAL: . :’: v e Clordres PHONE NUMBER: 305 s Y- ASSI
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213. 300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

M Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mspectlon the following compliance

discrepancies ere noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Aot Mn‘ﬁmé\w\(j

reco-d s

am(/e,é/"

A3

/l{qm'/{‘w azzp r e p//a—é/ /odj

For  inipredho's i ook | dump, olling s

COMMENTS:.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] NO[ad

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

3/0(

(Approximate)

' (e A
LM /’anvnl._

(a¥

(Please Print)

PHONE NUMBER: 305 - J ?Q— 6720

U

Page

of

Revised 10/96




. £ 1\ N i ‘
ARSI _ 035093 Y E@E’%H ME Q&/ﬁ/ %10/10/96

MAR 2 2 2000 | - -
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAT CORBLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
__Management Division

FACILITY NAME: Clwudres Clecnors DATE: __ 3/, 5/ op
| FACILITY LOCATION: TS Sw b 3.—1.

M/%a’ p[.

Annual Reporting Period: Mesel 193 TO | M arche ey

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Qvyes ZI/\TB

If NO, complete the foliowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

/U;_WZ Mam A[;M\U} Le corajj ﬁ"/ﬂl‘/"té/é' [—;;/ J a /(//oé &agah

Exact period of non-compliance: from MMLL S< to M & N o0
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Ke/é)‘« feceo A,O Veo uo.-,-\j
Method used to demonstrate compliance: EnE PR Celen ,Q\ oS

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from . A to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used:to-demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consump '?1 of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for/dpy-tg.dy facilities or 1,800 gallons per -

year for transfer or combination facilities. . /
/WV Yo%) }’z@ 00
0 IDatf

> .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 27 S {
ame (Please Print) / < S/ignature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




L Metropolrtan Dade County Envnronmental Protectlon Ordlnance | hereby order you to

o enforcement and penalty provrslons of Sectlons 24 55 and 24 56 Metropolltan Dade County Code :

o T NOTI VIOL ATION - . - ENVIRONMENTAL nesounces MANAGEMENT -

S - S e T N_OHCE_OF VIOLATION o . 33 SW. 2nd- AVENUE .~ - .-

S T S S e T T T T MIAMI FLORIDA 3313044540 . L -
ST S - s U S T T (aos) ar26789 . L

TO é’f\r\Qu& CL&“’\ re s L .
 ADDRESS: -~ . . DS 5T Sw F M ST 24
" 'SOUFICE/LOCATION | - f\,aw&{e v cteakws | L

" 'YOU ARE HEREBY NOI'IFIED that.on . J/ loo . T the foIIowmg VIoIatlon(s) of.

. Chapter 24, Metropolltan Dade-County EnvrronmentaI Protectlon Ordmance and/or regulations of the FIorIda :
T _Adm|n|strat|ve Code was observed at the referenced Iocat|on by an oﬂchaI of thls Department :

Operatmg Without an A|r Permrt ' - Excess|ve VISIb|e Emlssmns

UncontroIIed fugltlve partlculates - Improper handllng/removal of asbestos '

Non compllance WIth
Stage ] Vapor Recovery

: Non compllance with: CFC regulatlons

' V’ ' OTH EFI

B Speclflcally . U,_') A Cr)/\— P A A;t < ‘:._/r "I'L\ bl/ l/ [’I“\"ﬁ.ﬂ Adll pe,dm ' _;» —- - ‘
- . QQ(;U\I'M&'\A \ Q li (“\3 3\ 3 MO(Q\é \_. QQ CU’(Q K-&Q E\\ g s?o ﬂ‘:;n/ v A en—\‘lS' .
) N@d& la m A\m.«\ m/( (Nne. J‘ttct{)l) c-ur {)ch N 4ﬁwﬂ0fa4\lgc_ .QN& \Cak lo 3

oo need - Yo vedada i follidg -~o-~“~ erc vrchal@. 1r - -
- In-view of the. above and- pursuant to the authonty granted to mei)by Sectl ns 24 4- -and -24- -5(15)a, "

- o _Immedlately upon recelpt of th|s NOTICE lnmate correctrve measures to ehmlnate and/or _ o
o -Cease and Desnst the ‘above- referenced vnoIatlon(s) ) .
o Wlthln l days of recelpt of th|s NOTICE submlt to th|s office i in wr|t|ng the steps WhICh
" you have taken- to ensure-that no further V|oIat|ons will occur. Sard report_may . include’

© e ldence of equtpment repairs; ad]ustments or servrclng erformed to correc the violation. ’
S . t{V\a v\AG--ﬁl‘ i log s = C e~ A »‘ 'ovn& Q
R = W|th|n . days of réceipt of this NOTICE contact the A|r Sectron of this Department at :

e 372 6925 to dISCUSS air permlt requrrements

o D'_' s '_Wlthln L days of rece|pt of thls NO'I ICE; contact PIan Ftewew Sectron at 375 3330 to |
SR f'-d|scuss other Departmental permrttmg requlrements . :

»Farlure to compIy wrth the above or contrnued operatlon in V|oIat|on of Chapter 24 shall sub]ect you to the : ., -

- ;For further |nformat|on regardlng the above please contact the A|r Sectlon of th|s oﬂlce at 372 6925

s _ ‘Slncerely, -
 EoSTave . dohnW:Renfrow, PE.
s T Dlrector
‘ :L:Recelved by - - B . UﬁM Fa WA

itle: ./Q{)/Q& )/Cﬂ/:,:,\. 3 ,' <:'S|gnature : k&a& AAL ' B
Dat_e§ | ZZ s/ L '_‘=Sect|on - A,\ ‘F/Ac.c v '7/ ? cT




'-'u-‘ a.l- - "1’(

METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY FLORIDA

NATICE OF \ - ) ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT SRR
- NOHCE _OF VIQLA [ION . : . 33-‘S.W..2nd AVENUE  ~

e I .. MIAMI, FLORIDA-33130-1540 -
T Lo : © (305 372.6789 -

TO:'~' A' - e 5\r}?u& CLQV\JIE" o L S T .
* ADDRESS: L 9TSS T Se> & if /L/m.m. AL ’
SOURCE/LOCATION -A;P' . C. I\W\I res CI&MU yoo |

“YOU: ARE’ HEREBY NOT IFIED that on’ a 3// 3 /OO R the foIIowmg V|oIat|on(s) of

Chapter 24, Metropolrtan Dade County Envrronmental Protection Ordinance, “and/or- regulations of the FIor|da :
Adm|n|strat|ve Code was observed at the referenced location by an official of this Department ’ :

Operatlng wrthout an A|r Permrt A - _.. Excessrve V|s1ble Em|ssrons i
Uncontrolled fugltlve partrculates EAR Improper handIlng/removaI of asbestos

Non- compI|ance with

Non compI|ance wrth CFC regulatlons '
A Stage Il Vapor Recovery . _

Spec|f|cally - d)&[ i~ £ o.n—f) ,q;c = esi %L | ////& U AII C’lo(( r-va Pou\“
X?-eau'../(}v:c n'l - Qu‘ k 6 D &I 3 lOO[k)(ﬁ\wn& (1—\(_'(\ Rl\ fec¢. Q-\ S %\’ .
ﬁ)paLL\ulueuM«\cuc. ' u‘\n}(.)>" \of \[ d’—-o-g _ r)\ﬁS\“t AV\I‘£ c-..v;. \‘ ‘n(a_ t/-u-’ ) i A I‘/)c <_JOV\ 1

~ “In’ view of the ‘above; -and pursuant to the authonty granted to ‘me by Sectlons 24 54 and 24 5(1 Ba,
'. Metropolrtan Dade County Envrronmental Protectlon Ordrnance | hereby order you to S .

- rlilzi'”f : Immedlately upon rece|pt of th|s NOTICE |n|t|ate correctlve measures to eI|m|nate and/or
’ ﬂCease and Deslst the above referenced vroIatlon(s) > o

. _t"'EEL: _Wrthln i days of recelpt of this NOTICE submlt to thls off|ce |n wntrng the steps wh|ch o \
“. ¢ _“yeu have-taken to ‘ensure. that no further vrolatrons erI oceur. Said.’ report ‘may mclu,,de R R
. ewdence of equrpment repalrs adjustments or servrclng perfonned to correct thé'violation. . .~

- Ay Pere /&car'.;&3 S hyow g9 F, 19499, “Looo
R = .Wlthln L days of- recerpt of this:NOTICE, contact the A|r Sectron of thls Department at ; '; :

. 372- 6925 to dlscuss a|r penmt requuements o

" .0 - "W|th|n e days of recelpt of th|s NOTICE ‘contact: PIan Revrew Sectlon at 375 3330 to ‘
T .d|scuss other Departmental permrttlng requrrements 4 -

Fa|Iure to compIy wrth the above or contlnued operatlon in. vroIatron of Chapter 24 shaII subject you to the
enforcement and penaIty prowsrons of Sectlons 24-55 and 24 56 Metropolltan Dade County Code ’

For further mfonnatlon regardlng the above pIease contact the A|r Sectlon of th|s offlce at 372 6925

.'*'_ Smcerely, M

£.

605 V.@d(/ _: 'A B --" ‘-‘JohnW Renfrow PE

R - Dlrector S .
; . Recewed by /é WY? :; i By I\/&n« t'e:nv:-“\- St
: M . . S|gnature \m.. ﬁ% =
B xav//-;é& - 1'f _"'_""'_ﬁSectron:i, A\ Fﬁc L\ Lle §
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U THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING \/ - ;

b3

3313829
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found beloe'ﬂveﬁ mailing label.
MAIL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.09 520
£
N
. > a'P
¢ &
Do NOT Remove Label >\ _%b '77
. X
’ F& N 0O
AIRS ID# 0250928 NS Ny
SPANNY CLEANERS INC 6\?' S FRNMENT USE ONLY
ENRIQUE CHANTRES s &8 . 7550101000 EO: B1
2555 SW &TH STREET (3} ¥ 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL 33135 ": 002273




is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Z 333 b13 122

US Postal Sevics  *
Receipt fo_r‘_Certlfled Mail

Mo TR T ATRS ID# 0250928
SPANNY CLEANERS INC
ENRIQUE CHANTRES
2555 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33135

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date -

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: . . )
= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. : also wish to receive the
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):

card to you. .

u Attach t¥ns form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
rmit.

-SVGnte “Return Raceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2, [1 Restricted Delivery
sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

AIRS ID# 0250928 23336(3 /22

SPANNY CLEANERS INC 4b. Service Type

ENRIQUE CHANTRES O Registered O Certified
2555 SW 8TH STREET [J Express Malj) D Insured
MIAMIFL 33135

[ Retum Recaigt for Merghandise 1 COD

ey

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addréssie'g/A;ﬂre’sé/(Only if requested

- and fee is paid,

1o2505-97.8.0178  Domestic Return Receipt

[T

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

| 0361966
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

';1‘ p, ,rc.:fi
- 2
o
(811 ;34
=
Do NOT Remove Label w 9
- — o =
AIRS ID # 0250928
’ CHANTRES CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| ENRIQUE CHANTRES Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
| 2555 SW 8TH STREET . Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL 33135 Obj.: 002273
| o
L |




P 174 052 1k19

" US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Da not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

y AIRS ID # 0250928
CHANTRES CLEANERS
ENRIQUE CHANTRES
2555 SW 8TH STREET
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[ .
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